
75 Written Answers DECEMBER 1, 1981 Written Answers 76 

Refining c :pacity of refined s 

1417. SHRl'ARUNKUMAR NEHRU: 
WiII' the Minister of PETROLEUM, CHE
MICALS AND FERTILIZERS be pleased 
to state j .1 .... ~.J j .~ j ~ -. . ; J I 

.. ~-" ._ .; _ _ _ ~ A-~ ;;.;4_=--- __ _ 
~(a) wIi~-;reth~ detail~f refining capa· 

city indicating Ioca tion, insta lIed ca pacity 
tnn ?ctual production of all refineries in tbe 

" ountr;', separa tely; and 

arne of refinery with location 

Bharat Petroleum Corp., Bombay 
Cochin Refineries Ltd., Cochin 
Hindustan Petroleum Corpn, Visakh 
Hindustan Petroleum Corpn, Bombay 
Indian Oil Corporation, Barauni 
Indian Oil Corporation, Gauhati 
Indian Oil Corporation, Haldja 
Indian Oil Corporation, Koyali 
Madras Refineries Ltd, Madras 

(b) the expan ion programme which i 
proposed, the revised instelled capacitY 
and the date of completion of such expan
sion in case of each refinery, separately 1 

THE MINISTER OF STATE IN THE 
MINISTRY OF PETROLEUM, CHEMI
CALS AND FERTILIZERS (SHRl OAt... 
BIR SINO ): (~ ) The deta ils regarding the 
installed ca pa city, loca tiona nd 2 ctwll throu
ghput during 1980-81 of all refineries are 
given below :-

Installed 
Capacity 
(MTPA) 

Actual 
throughput 
during 
1980-81 
(in MTPA) 

Bongaigaon Refinery and Petrochemicals Limited, Bongaigaon 
lndian Oil Corporatjon (Assam Oil Division), Digboi 

5.25 
3.30 
1.50 
3.50 
3.30 
0.85 
2.50 
7.30 
2.80 
1.00 
0.50 

4.9J 
2.91 
1.32 
3.12 
0.49 
0.64 
2.31 
6.91 
2.61 
0.05 
0.50 

(b) The details regarding the expansion 
schemes which are under implementCl tion, 
the revised installed cap city and the expec-

Name of the refinery and location 

, BOMBAY 

VISAKH 

C. .,COCHIN 

M.R.L., MADRA 

In addition to the above, a 6 MTPA 
refinerY is nea ring completion verY shortly 
at Mathura. 
Anomaly in the pay scale of carpenters in tbe 
Postal Form and Seals Stores Wing, 

Aligarh 
1418. SHRI R.N. RAKESH : WjJl the 

ted da te of completion of uch ch.emes ~ re 
given belcw :-

Additional Total xpected 
Capacity to Installed date of 
be added capacity complotion 
(In million after 
metric completion 
tonnes per (in million 
annum) metric 

tonnes per 
annum). 

0.75 6.00 Oct. 1984 
3.00 4.50 Oct. 1984 

1.20 4.50 June, 1984 

2.80 5.60 July. 1984 

Minister of COMMUNICATIONS be 
pleased to ta te : 

(a) whether the post of ca rpenter in 
Postal Forms and Sea Is Stores Wing of p~ & 
T Department in Aligarh was origina)Jy a 




