Refining capacity of refineries

1417. SHRI ARUN KUMAR NEHRU: Will the Minister of PETROLEUM, CHEMICALS AND FERTILIZERS be pleased to state:

(a) what are the details of refining capacity indicating location, installed capacity and actual production of all refineries in the country, separately; and

(b) the expansion programme which is proposed, the revised installed capacity and the date of completion of such expansion in case of each refinery, separately?

THE MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF PETROLEUM, CHEMICALS AND FERTILIZERS (SHRI DALBIR SING): (a) The details regarding the installed capacity, location and actual throughput during 1980-81 of all refineries are given below:—

Name of refinery with location	Installed Capacity (MTPA)	Actual throughput during 1980-81 (in MTPA)
Bharat Petroleum Corp., Bombay	5.25	4.90
Cochin Refineries Ltd., Cochin	3.30	2.91
Hindustan Petroleum Corpn, Visakh	1.50	1.32
Hindustan Petroleum Corpn, Bombay	3.50	3.12
Indian Oil Corporation, Barauni	3.30	0.49
Indian Oil Corporation, Gauhati	0.85	0.64
Indian Oil Corporation, Haldia	2.50	2.31
Indian Oil Corporation, Koyali	7.30	6.97
Madras Refineries Ltd, Madras	2.80	2.61
Bongaigaon Refinery and Petrochemicals Limited, Bongaigaon	1.00	0.05
Indian Oil Corporation (Assam Oil Division), Digboi	0.50	0.50

(b) The details regarding the expansion schemes which are under implementation, the revised installed capacity and the expec-

ted date of completion of such schemes are given below:—

Name of the refinery and location	Additional Capacity to be added (In million metric tonnes per annum)	Total Installed capacity after completion (in million metric tonnes per annum).	Expected date of completion
B.P.C.L., BOMBAY	 0.75	6.00	Oct. 1984
H.P.C.L., VISAKH	3.00	4.50	Oct. 1984
C.R.L., COCHIN	1.20	4,50	June, 1984
M.R.L., MADRAS	2.80	5.60	July, 1984

In addition to the above, a 6 MTPA refinery is nearing completion very shortly at Mathura.

Anomaly in the pay scale of carpenters in the Postal Forms and Seals Stores Wing, Aligarh

1418. SHRI R.N. RAKESH : Will the

Minister of COMMUNICATIONS be pleased to state:

(a) whether the post of carpenter in Postal Forms and Seals Stores Wing of P. & T Department in Aligarh was originally a